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Our April 2 Meeting
.= What's a Raspberry Pi?

. It's a powerful computer on a
= PC board the size of a credit
card. The really amazing thing
is that it sells for only S35,
assembled. Our April meeting will feature Keith Yodice
KC200N, demonstrating his Raspberry Pi. We'll have a
really close look at it, and perhaps think of some new
uses for it. Keith's pretty knowledgeable, and will be
happy to answer our questions. He is a regular on the
daily JSARS Traffic Net at 7:30pm on the JSARS 146.910
repeater, and is also active in Ocean County ARES. He'll
be with us Thursday, April 2 at 7pm.

VE Session Report
March 11, 2015

This month we had six VE volunteers. Ed Picciuti W1EAP, Larry
Loscalzo WA2VLR, Kevin Wagner W2FA, Murray Goldberg KD2IN,
Paul Hansen N2QBX and Steve Jackson N2WLH participated in
administering the tests.

The VE team had two candidates for license exams. Both passed
the Technician grade test. When they attempted the General class
exam as an unexpected bonus, neither scored a passing grade.

So, congratulations to John Z. Raconzella KD2IGW, and
Steve Mazzola KD2IGX, both of Howell, NJ.

FCC license exams are given on the second Wednesday of each
month at 7:00 PM in Bldg A, Meeting Rm. #1 of the Holiday
City South Clubhouse, Santiago Drive at Mule Road, Toms
River, NJ. See page 3 column 2 for more information.

OUR NEXT MEETING:
Thursday April 2 at 7:00 PM
Bldg A, Meeting Rm. #1
Holiday City South Clubhouse
Santiago Drive at Mule Road
Toms River, NJ

Chinese Luncheon April 8

Noon on April 8 is the time for our Club's Spring
Chinese Luncheon. By popular request, it will again be
at the Fusion Buffet. This is an opportunity for us to
share a meal with our wives, friends, and lots of other
club members.

It's conveniently located at the intersection of Rt. 9
and Rt. 571, in the middle of the mall, between the
Home Depot and the Pathmark. As in the past, we'll
have our own section, and the cost will be only $10 a
person, which includes tax, tips, and a little left over
for the Club's treasury.

Mark your calendar now, so you won't miss it.

Birthdays And Anniversaries

Happy Birthday to:
Joe Cuff, W2KWP

Marjorie Stafiej

Happy Anniversary to:
Mike & Susan Graber
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Ocean County ARES® News

April, 2015

We had a very good turnout at the March 18 Ocean County ARES
meeting, which was the makeup meeting for February. Holger was
able to grab some photos for ID Badges and they will be mailed to
those who requested them. Several new ARES members inquired
about NBEMS and Fusion capabilities, so future meetings will
review the capabilities. | also plan on holding NBEMS training nets
at least once a month after the normal voice training net.

The next meeting of Ocean County ARES will be on April 15", 2015
at the Ocean County EOC, Robert J. Miller Airpark, Berkeley
Township. The meeting starts at 7:00 PM. There will be no training
net held that evening due to the meeting.

As I'm writing this, it is snowing once again throughout our area.
Today is also the first day of spring. It seems like this winter just
won'’t leave and just yesterday the last bit of snow melted in my
yard from previous storms. I've had some HF coax cables damaged
in my yard by all the wet weather this winter and I’'m looking
forward in getting them repaired when this snow is finally gone.
My plan is to install the new cables in PVC conduit and stop the
direct burial routine.

Keith, KC20ON, is continuing to experiment with the D-Star
“Ratflector” program and is utilizing the newest version of the
Raspberry Pi computer. He is also exploring linking D-Star and
Fusion communications, which is an interesting aspect.

Unfortunately, we are still waiting for the Harvey Cedars D-Star
frequency pair form ARCC. It has now been 15 months since the
application submittal. If the tank is ready for installation this
spring, we may just utilize a temporary frequency pair. Sometimes
it’s just easier to beg for forgiveness than ask for permission!

Interesting to note in the March 18 ARES E-Letter (which | urge all
to read) that Connecticut ARES has exclusively accepted Digital
Mobile Radio (DMR) and the Connecticut State Police Amateur
Radio Club has installed over 23 UHF linked repeaters around the
state and several other clubs have linked their UHF repeaters to
the same system. This allows an ARES operator to access the
system anywhere in the state with a 4 watt portable DMR
transceiver, such as the Connect Systems model CS700, which sells
for $200. It’s very impressive to see such cooperation and
coordination from all the clubs and agencies involved.

73 de WX2NJ
Bob Murdock

Ocean County Amateur Radio Emergency
Service® EC

Help Wanted

The HCARC Executive Board is looking for “a few good men” (or
women) to do some routine, but very important jobs.

1. People with new ideas for club programs and other
activities.

2. “Hands-on” people to assist with Field Day preparation
and set-up.

3. Last, but not least, we need a Vice President.

If interested in any of the above, please contact our Assistant
Secretary, John Rogers, KD2HWR 732 269-5717.

Ocean County Repeaters

Most, if not all, of our local repeaters are open to all radio
amateurs. Repeaters are intended for extending the coverage of
hand-held and other low power transceivers. Through repeaters
with high, efficient antennas, sensitive receivers, automated
operation, and 25 to 100 watts of output power, your little hand-
held can reach places as far away as Brooklyn. What you need to
know to use a specific repeater is the frequency it transmits, the
frequency it's listening to, and the sub-audible (“PL”) tone that
activates it.

As an example, if a repeater listing is:
“146.910 - 127.3 W2DOR 0”
1. You should listen for it on 146.910 MHz.

2.  ““” means our transceiver should transmit lower in
frequency. On 2 meters, the frequency difference is
normally 600 kHz, on 70cm band, the difference is 5
MHz.

3. You must have a background hum of 127.3 Hz.

4. The repeater will give its I.D. as W2DOR in voice or Morse
code at least every 10 minutes of use.

5. The “0”, (for “open”), means you don't need special
permission to use it.

For a list of nearly all the repeaters in Southern NJ and Eastern PA,
see ARCC-INC.ORG.

For lists of nearly all the repeaters in Northern NJ and the NYC
Metropolitan area, see METROCOR.NET.


http://www.metrocor.net/
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Announcements

Sunday, April 26™, 2015

Riverwood Park
Riverwood Drive & Whitesville Road

Toms River, New Jersey 08753

Easy to reach from the Garden State Parkway

TALK-IN W2DOR/R 146.910 (-) PL 127.3
FEATURING:

Indoor and outdoor spaces
Tailgating

Door Prizes

VE testing

DOORS OPEN: Vendors at 6:00 AM — Buyers at 8:00 AM
ADMISSION: Buvers $5, Tailgaters & mnside $15/space including 1 admission
VE SESSION: Exams 10:00 AM

For VE Session related questions.
please email WA2NDA@VERIZON NET or call Ed at 609-713-4057.

To reserve your space in advance or for questions,
please e-mail jsars910@gmail.com or Call Darleen at 732-237-9448.
JSARS. PO Box 295, Toms River, NJ 08754 — HTTP://WWW.JSARS.ORG

@heapﬂam.cam

“CLEAN FILL WANTED”

Back in the 1940s, along the highways of NJ, | would often see
signs advertising for loads of dirt to fill in swampy areas, unused
excavations, etc.

No, I'm not asking for dirt, but if you would like to contribute an

original article for publication in TheSKYHOOK, please send a note

by e-mail to me at KQ4WR@arrl.net.
A DX Hint

With just 10 or 100 watts and a vertical antenna, if | hear a call |
want | write the call and frequency down and go back later to see
if propagation is better.

-Joe Militano KC2QLA

[Obviously it works. See next page for proof.]

Internet and e-Mail Address Links

Internet addresses and most call signs in The SKYHOOK are
hyperlinks to web sites or email addresses. If clicking on the link
does not bring up what you want, copy the address and paste it
into your search box.

Our VE Crew
Murray KD2IN, John K2]JWH, Ed W1EAP, Larry K2QDY,
John KQ4WR, Stan KB2PD, Steve N2WLH, Kevin W2FA
Paul N2QXB, Larry WA2VLR.

License exams are given at 7pm on the second Wednesday of
each month at Holiday City South Clubhouse, Bldg A, which
is at the corner of Mule Road and Santiago Drive.
Call Larry Puccio, K2QDY at 732-349-2950 (or email
Ipucciol@comcast.net) for information.
Directions: From either Route 37 W or Davenport Road, take
Mule Road to Santiago Drive. Turn into the parking lot from
Santiago Drive, and park near the pool. Enter the building
nearest the intersection.

CLUB COMMITTEES
Refreshments: John Rogers KD2ZHWR
Webmaster: Steve N2WLH
Publicity: Ed W1EAP
Programs: Lawrence WA2VLR
Sunshine: Dave WA2DJN

Field Day: Larry K2QDY
VE Sessions: Larry K2QDY 732-349-2950 & the crew

Fund Raising: vacant
Membership: Doug KC2TZC

HOLIDAY CITY AMATEUR RADIO CLUB

Toms River, New Jersey
Web Site www.hcarc.us

President John Roberts KQ4WR 732-350-1162 ext 33
Vice President vacant
Secretary John Hann K2]JWH 609-660-0985

Asst Secretary John Rogers KD2HWR 732 269-5717
Treasurer Larry Puccio K2QDY 732 349-2950
Executive Board Doug Poray KC2TZC 732-928-2316
Executive Board Tony Kuzinski KD2GSO 732-930-5779
Executive Board vacant
Executive Board vacant

W2HC Trustee Kevin Wagner 2FA 732 279-0532

Membership is open to all interested persons. Ham license is not required.
Dues are $25.00 per year, payable Jan 1*. Members joining during the year
will have the dues prorated. Family membership $30.00 per family.

Meetings are held on the first Thursday of every month, at 7:00 pm.
Location: Meeting Room #1 in the Holiday City South Clubhouse.
Directions: From either Route 37 W or Davenport Road, take Mule Road to
Santiago Drive. Turn into the parking lot from Santiago Drive and park near
the pool. Enter the building nearest the intersection.

The SKYHOOK is published monthly.
Editor and Publisher:
John Roberts KQ4WR 7 Lincoln Ct. Whiting, NJ 08759-1505
e-mail KQ4WR@arrl.net 732 350-1162 ext 33
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Joe Militano KC2QLA Worked:

Date

Call

LY2CX
PA1CC
CcoO8LY
JWOJIKA
PJ7AA
KP4NSsS
FM5FJ
OAZ2Y M
DJ9OIARU
T™Z2B
BJ9SOIARU
SV3IAQR
UT7HA
zss8sz

SsY 2T
PWOF
CBATS
CU7AA
HISK
JeoMV
J75D
HR5/AA4NC
ISOFRV
PJ2/DLONBJ
EASBYP
SP2Y
EA8S8CTF

OA4/LU7CAVV

KP2BH
ImevDQ
CR3L
FP.K\1J
Y O4a4RIU
C37URA
Cc>x6eDZ2
3GoZzC
VP2ETE
HA3FTA
HISJQE
CTO9/DK7YY
PYSDD
UASMA
UR3ICM
P49Y
LYO7A
TGOSAHM
HASBAGS
TF3CWwV
EAZ2AJB
VE3IAAA
YLO7A
E70T
HK1/O0Z1AA
ZP 6 DY A
LZ386SKI
ZF2DX
VPSH
TISVW
1noapP
PJ2T
CT1AOZ
S55T
LP1H
oOoOE6&6Z
RT2F
EA8TX
VvVPO/VWEePRP H
OL5Y
WWP2AA
OH1F

Y O3IAPJ
G5vwWw
HI3N
V26M
Y'Y 1YLY
SP6eEX
CA7CAQ
YVIKK
VP2MLL
HZ21DG
JA3IYBK
v26M
HBOCXZ
KH7M
[@AVAVESAVAVS
oPrPar
HCOE
FYSKE
LY 25LY
UR9SIT
ZPOMCE
CcuU7MD
LX1HD

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar

16
16
16
16
20
20
21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

22
23
23
23
23
23
249
249
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
o1

o1

o1

o1

o1

o1

o1

oz
o2
o4
o4
o4
o5
os
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o6
o7
o7

12
12
17
15
10
10
10
12
12
10
12
10
15
10
20
10
10
17
15
15
12
10
12
10
17
10
10
10
10
10
17
17
15
15
12
15
10
17
10
10
10
20
15
10

Band Mode

ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
Ccvwwv
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
[@- V4V
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
[@x V4V
ssB
ssB
ssB
Ccwwv
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
Ccwv
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
(@A Vv
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
ssB
(@A Vv
ssB
ssB

Pwr

100
100
100
100
100
10
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
10
100
100
100
100

Country

Lithuania
Netherlands
Cuba
Svalbard
St. Maarten - Saba
Puerto Rico
Martinique
Croatia
Germany
France
China
Greece
Ukraine

Pr. Edward & Marion Is

Jamaica

Fernando de Noronmha
Bahamas

Azores

Dominican Republic
St. Lucia
Dominica
Honduras

Sardinia

Bonaire - Curacao
Spain

Poland

Canary Is.

Peru

Virgin Is

Italy

Madeira Is

St. Pierre & Miquelon
Romania

Andorra

Uruguay

Juan Fernandez= Is
Anguilla

Hungary
Dominican Republic
Madeira Is

Braz=il

Asiatic Russia
Ukraine

Aruba

Lithuania
Guatemala
Hungary

Iceland

Spain

Canada

Latvia
Bosnia-Herzegovina
Colombia
Paraguay

Bulgaria

Cayman Is

Turks & Caicos Is.
Costa Rica

Italy

Bonaire - Curacao
Portugal

Slovenia

Argentina

Austria

Kaliningrad

Canary Is.
Bermuda

Czech Republic
Virgin Is

Finland

Romania

England
Dominican Republic
Antigua & Barbuda
Venezuela
Barbados

Chile

Venezuela
Montserrat

Saudi Arabia
Japan

Antigua & Barbuda
Switzerland

Hawaii

Uruguay

Belgium

Ecuador

French Guiana
Lithuania

Ukraine

Paraguay

Azores
Luxembourg

Freq.

7.

7

.942
.939
.135
297
452
.985
433
.938
.945
493
.945
-405
313
.448
038
.620
525
-141
.310
.287
.898
-460
.941
483
-.160
. 482
-.510
515
- 466
. 496
-146
153
- 446
295
.950
.305
-405
-146
-400
.555
.460
.240
.280
435
.891
.950
.335
.306
.082
.310
-150
195

275
297
-104
293
.345
267
270

197

.355
-.348
.518
. 728
.337
.930
276
.638
395
.357
.325
322
-151
.338
278
.615
411
-344
512
.835
247
. 787
.355
.364
352
-.580
.565
282
.155
275
.020
.940
-139

Grid

KO24
JO222
EL83
Jass
FK87
FK&6s8
FK94
JN75
JO31
JN16
ONG6O
KM18
KOS50
KES83
FK18
HI36
FL15
HM78
FK58
FK93
FK9S5
EKe4
JM4a9
FK52
INS8O
KOOo2
128
FH17
FK78
JM6E1
IM13
GN26
KN34
JNOZ2
GF15
FFoO6
FK8s8
JNOS7
FK58
IM13
GSG4a6
MO6e4a
KOS50
FK52
KO24
EK4a4
JNOS7
HP 94
IN8O
FNO4
KO27
JMO3
FK24
GG14
KN12
EK99
FL4a2
EJ89
JNG61
FK52
IMsS8
JN84
FF78
JN8S8
KOO4
28
FM72
JO70
FK78
KP20
KN34
1091
FK58
GKO7
FK&60
GKO1
FFae
FK6&60
FK86
LL56
PM95
GSKO7
JN37
BL11
GF15
JO20
FI19
SJas
KO24
KOS50
GSG14
HM78
JN39

Dir
NE
NE
SsSsw
NNE
SSE
SSE
SSE
NE
NE
NE

NE
ESE

SE

ENE

SSE
SSE
sSsw
ENE

ENE
NE

SSE
ENE

ENE

ENE
SSE

SSE
NE

SSE
NE
NNE

NE
sww
NE
NNE
ENE

SSE
SSE
SSE

SSE
SSE
NE
NNWwV
SSE
NE
vV Nwwv
SSE
NE

SE
NE
NE
SSE
ENE
NE
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Russ Young WA2VQV Worked:

CALLSIGN DATE TIME MODE BAND ENTITY C/I0TA GRID MILES DIR
PWOF Feb 23 1807z SSB 10M Fernando de Noronha SA-003 HI36 4026 SE
LZ550sSI Feb 26 14597 CWwW 12M Bulgaria EU KN22 4892 NE
KP4DKE Feb 28 2208z SSB 12M Puerto Rico NA-099 FK68 1517 SSE
C37NL Feb 28 22277 CWwW 20M Andorra EU JNO2 3895 ENE
LYS7A Mar 04 15397 cw 12M Lithuania EU KO15 4362 NE
SV3AQR Mar 04 16587 SSB 10M Greece EU KMO8 4960 NE
ITOVDQ Mar 04 1702z SSB 10M Sicily EU-025 JM68 4586 ENE
CT9/DK7YY Mar 04 1711z SSB 10M Madeira AF-014 IM12 3246 ENE
YN2AA Mar 05 14557 Ccw 10M Nicaragua SA EK71 1973 SSwW
SU9IG Mar 05 15497 Ccw 10M Egypt AF KM50 5738 ENE
UR4EZ May 05 16147 Ccw 10M Ukraine EU KN77 5057 NE
YT45CW May 05 16217 Ccw 10M Serbia EU KNO4 4650 NE
ZP9SC Mar 06 21557 CWwW 15M Paraguay SA GG24 4648 SSE
CO2RVA Mar 07 2150z RTTY 15M Cuba NA-015 EL83 1162 SSwW
HZ1DG Mar 08 1609z SSB 10M Saudi Arabia AS LK18 6820 ENE
HA3O0OK Mar 08 2216Z Ccw 30M Hungary EU JN96 4496 NE
Some DX Opportunities For April:

Callsign Start End Entity C/IOTA Grid Dir Modes Bands QsSL
3A/FAFET AprO2 AprO5 Monaco EU JN34sa ENE SR 40-10 Home Call
3A/FAHAU AprO2 AprO5 Monaco EU JN34sa ENE SR 40-10 Home Call
5T2MM Aprl7 Apr20 Mauritania AF-050 IK28aa E C PY4KL
5WoJYy Apro9 Aprl5 Samoa OC-097 AH47aa wW CSR All JA1JQY
5WOKJ Apro9 Aprl5 Samoa OC-097 AH47aa wW CSR All JA1KIJW
S5WOMA Apro9 Aprl5 Samoa OC-097 AH47aa W CSR All JASMCA
5WOVE Apro9 Aprl5 Samoa OC-097 AH47aa w CSR All JASVE
7QAA Marll AprO1 Malawi AF KH75ma E CSR 160-6 LotwW
8Q7NT Mar25 Apr02 Maldives AS-013 MJ64qj NE CRP 40-10 DL1RNT
AHOYL Mar29 AprO1 Mariana Is (KHO) OC-086 QKA45ae NwW CD 40-6 LotwW
C21EU Mar25 Apr04 Nauru OC-031 RI39am WNW CSR 40-10 Club Log
C6AGM Apr22 Apr28 Bahamas NA-O080 FL15ga S HF G3USR Dir
CT9/DL3KWF Mar0O5 AprO1 Madeira AF-014 IM13ma E C WARC DL3KWF
CT9/DL3KWR Mar05 AprO1 Madeira AF-014 IM13ma E C WARC DL3KWR
D44TDK Aprl6 Apr24 Cape Verde Is AF-086 HK86 mr ESE 20-10 HBOFDT
DXOP Aprl4d Apr21 Spratlyls AS-051 OK70ce N CSR 160-6 WAG6LOS
FR/F5MNW Marl9 Aprl4 Reunion AF-016 LG79sa E C HF F5 MINW
FR/F5PLC Aprl6 MayO1l Reunion AF-016 LG79sa E F5PLC
J88PI Aprl3 Apr22 St Vincent NA-025 FK92ho SSE S 40-6 GwW4DvB
JD1BLY Apr29 MayO05 OgasawaralJD/O AS-031 QLO7mm NNW CSD 40-6 JISRPT
JW/F8DVD Apro9 Aprl5 Svalbard EU-026 1JQ78tf NNE LotwW
PJ4/NK8O Marl7 Aprl3 Bonaire SA-006 IK12ve ESE QRP(C) 40-10 LotwW
PJ7/K4BDR Aprl2 Aprl7 Sint Maarten NA-105 FK87jq SSE S 40-10 LotwW
PJ7PL Mar28 AprO5 Sint Maarten NA-105 FK8S8Ilb SSE S WA1ZAM
PQOT AprO3 AprO06 Trindad&Martin (PYOT) SA-010 HG59im SE 160-6 home call
PZ5LP MarO5 JunO05 Surinam SA-092 GJ25jt SSE S D 80-10 eQSL
TK/IWSELA Apro4 Apro9 Corsica EU-014 JN42jn ENE C 40-10 Auto Buro
V5/DMA4ATK Mar21 Apr09 Namibia AF JG87nj ESE S HF DMA4TK
V63DX Aprl7 Apr25 Micronesia OC-010 QJ96cx WNW 80-6 JA7HMZ
vez Mar27 Apr0O9 Micronesia OC-011 AQJ57vk WNW SCr 160-10 N3SL
VKONT Apr24 May04 Norfolkl OC-005 QF22me w SC 160-10 Lotw
VP5/VE3OC Aprll Aprl6 Turks & Caicos NA-?7?7? FLA41fs S LotwW
VQOET AprOo1l Aprl4 Chagos AF-006 MI62eq NE DU7ET
YJoOMT Apr21 MayO05 Vanuatu OC-035 RH42ah w CcsS 40-6 Lotw
YJOXG Aprl3 Aprl9 Vanuatu OC-035 RH42ah w Csr 40-10 JA1XGI
YN/WJ20 Apr22 Apr30 Nicaragua NA EK72aa SSwW HF N2ZN
ZD8N Apro9 Apr21 Ascension | AF-003 1122tb ESE CSR G3Z2VvW
ZF2ClI Apr25 MayO2 Caymanls NA-016 EK99jm SSwW S 160-10 IW7EGQ
ZL7E AprO3 Aprl5 Chathamis OC-038 AEl6sa WSwW CSR LotWwW

MODES: C=CW, S=SSB, R=RTTY, D=Digital.
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The Maidenhead Coordinate System
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April
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4
HCARC 7pm Good Friday Passover
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Easter Chinese Buffet
atnoon; VE
exams at 7pm
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Noon lunch at HC ARES Mtg 7pm
Diner
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 - 27 28 29 30
JSARS Noon lunch at HC Board mtg
Hamfest Diner
Updated on 3/27/2015




